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CASE INFORMATION

Judge Assigned: Issue Date:Magisterial District Judge Lisa J. Gaier 03/06/2025

Disposition: Waived for Court

Arrest Date: 03/06/2025Arresting Agency: Quakertown Boro Police Dept

File Date: 03/06/2025OTN: O 1010852-3

Complaint No.: 250304-01839 Incident No.: 250304-01839

06/04/2025Disposition Date:

County:

Closed

Quakertown BoroughTownship:

Case Status:

Bucks

STATUS INFORMATION

Processing StatusStatus DateCase Status

Closed 06/17/2025 Case Transferred to Court of Common Pleas

06/04/2025 Completed

03/06/2025 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

03/06/2025 Awaiting Preliminary Arraignment

CALENDAR EVENTS

Case Calendar 

Event Type

Schedule

Start Date Start Time Room Judge Name

Schedule

Status

Preliminary Arraignment 03/06/2025  3:17 pm Magisterial District Judge Lisa 

J. Gaier

Scheduled

Preliminary Hearing 03/20/2025 12:30 pm Magisterial District Judge Lisa 

J. Gaier

Continued

Preliminary Hearing 05/13/2025  9:00 am Magisterial District Judge Lisa 

J. Gaier

Continued

Preliminary Hearing 06/04/2025  9:00 am Magisterial District Judge Lisa 

J. Gaier

Scheduled

Formal Arraignment 06/30/2025 11:00 am Room 4202 Scheduled

CONFINEMENT

Confinement Location Confinement Type Confinement 

Date

Confinement Reason Confinement 

End Date

Case Confinement

Bucks County CFI County Jail 03/06/2025Unable to Post Bail 03/06/2025
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DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Name: Moyer, Jonathan Elliot Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 05/08/1970 WhiteRace:

Address(es):

Home

Alburtis, PA 18011

Advised Defendant of Right to Apply for Assignment of Counsel?

Public Defender Requested by the Defendant?

Application Provided for Appointment of Public Defender?

Yes

Yes

No

Has the Defendant Been Fingerprinted? Yes

CASE PARTICIPANTS

Participant NameParticipant Type

Defendant Moyer, Jonathan Elliot

Arresting Officer Naugle, Ryan W.

BAIL

Bail Action Type Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount

Bail Set: Nebbia Status: None

Originating Court

03/06/2025 Monetary  10.00% $150,000.00Set Magisterial District Court

Bail Posted:

Surety Type Surety Name Posting Status Security Type Security AmtPosted Dt

Professional Bondsman PostedMarquette, Brandon M. Surety Bonds $150,000.0003/06/2025
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CHARGES

# Charge Grade Description DispositionOffense Dt.

 1 18 § 5703 §§ 1 F3 Intercept Communications Waived for Court03/03/2025

 2 18 § 5705 §§ 1 F3 Poss Device For Intercept Commun Withdrawn03/03/2025

 3 18 § 907 §§ A M1 Poss Instrument Of Crime W/Int Waived for Court03/03/2025

 4 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025

 5 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025

 6 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025

 7 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025

 8 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025

 9 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025

 10 18 § 5703 §§ 1 F3 Intercept Communications Waived for Court03/03/2025

 11 18 § 5703 §§ 1 F3 Intercept Communications Waived for Court03/03/2025

 12 18 § 5703 §§ 1 F3 Intercept Communications Waived for Court03/03/2025

 13 18 § 5703 §§ 1 F3 Intercept Communications Waived for Court03/03/2025

 14 18 § 5703 §§ 1 F3 Intercept Communications Waived for Court03/03/2025

 15 18 § 5703 §§ 1 F3 Intercept Communications Waived for Court03/03/2025

 16 18 § 5703 §§ 1 F3 Intercept Communications Waived for Court03/03/2025

 17 18 § 5703 §§ 1 F3 Intercept Communications Waived for Court03/03/2025

 18 18 § 5703 §§ 1 F3 Intercept Communications Waived for Court03/03/2025

 19 18 § 5703 §§ 1 F3 Intercept Communications Waived for Court03/03/2025

 20 18 § 5703 §§ 1 F3 Intercept Communications Waived for Court03/03/2025

 21 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025

 22 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025

 23 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025

 24 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025

 25 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025

 26 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025

 27 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 M2 Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person 

w/out consent

Waived for Court03/03/2025
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DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Waived for Court

Case Disposition Disposition Date

06/04/2025

Was Defendant Present?

Yes

Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition

Waived for Court1  Intercept Communications

Withdrawn2  Poss Device For Intercept Commun

Waived for Court3  Poss Instrument Of Crime W/Int

Waived for Court4  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

Waived for Court5  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

Waived for Court6  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

Waived for Court7  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

Waived for Court8  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

Waived for Court9  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

Waived for Court10  Intercept Communications

Waived for Court11  Intercept Communications

Waived for Court12  Intercept Communications

Waived for Court13  Intercept Communications

Waived for Court14  Intercept Communications

Waived for Court15  Intercept Communications

Waived for Court16  Intercept Communications

Waived for Court17  Intercept Communications

Waived for Court18  Intercept Communications

Waived for Court19  Intercept Communications

Waived for Court20  Intercept Communications

Waived for Court21  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

Waived for Court22  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent
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DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Waived for Court

Case Disposition Disposition Date

06/04/2025

Was Defendant Present?

Yes

Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition

Waived for Court22  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

Waived for Court23  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

Waived for Court24  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

Waived for Court25  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

Waived for Court26  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

Waived for Court27  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out 

consent

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

District Attorney

Name:  Bucks County District Attorney's Office

Supreme Court No.:  

Phone No.:  215-348-6344

Address: Bucks County Justice Center

100 North Main Street

55 East Court Street

Doylestown, PA  18901

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Private

Name:  Carson Blythe Morris, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  208314

Phone No.:  267-978-6992

Address: 1735 Market St Fl 21

Philadelphia, PA  19103

Representing:  Moyer, Jonathan Elliot

Counsel Status:  Active

Assistant District Attorney

Name:  Kristin Marie McElroy, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  314468

Phone No.:  215-348-6336

Address: Bucks Co Da's Office

100 N Main St

Doylestown, PA  18901

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Private

Name:  Steven Michael Jones, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  205498

Phone No.:  215-750-0110

Address: Begley Carlin & Mandio Llp

680 Middletown Blvd

Langhorne, PA  19047-1817

Representing:  Moyer, Jonathan Elliot

Counsel Status:  Active
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DOCKET ENTRY INFORMATION
Entry Filer Applies ToFiled Date

Jonathan Elliot Moyer, DefendantJonathan Elliot MoyerWaiver of Preliminary Hearing06/04/2025

Jonathan Elliot Moyer, DefendantMagisterial District Judge Lisa J. 

Gaier

Waived for Court06/04/2025

Jonathan Elliot Moyer, DefendantMagisterial District Court 07-2-05Docket Transcript Printed06/04/2025

Jonathan Elliot Moyer, DefendantCourt of Common PleasCourt of Common Pleas Review for 

Pre-Disposition Matter

03/14/2025

Jonathan Elliot Moyer, DefendantCarson Blythe Morris, Esq.Continuance Requested03/11/2025

Jonathan Elliot Moyer, DefendantMagisterial District Court 07-2-05Commitment Printed - Unable to Post Bail03/06/2025

Magisterial District Court 07-2-05Criminal Complaint Filed03/06/2025
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